505037911 08/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5084662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORTIZ & LOPEZ, PLLC	09/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIGGS TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	117 BRYN MAWR DRIVE SE	
City:	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7299067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)314-1307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5053141310

Email: docketing@olpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUIS M. ORTIZ

Address Line 1: 117 BRYN MAWR DRIVE SE

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUIS M. ORTIZ	
SIGNATURE:	/LUIS M ORTIZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=OL_Assignment2Riggs#page1.tif

PATENT 505037911 REEL: 046563 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is a managing member of Ortiz & Lopez, PLLC, a patent law firm operating within the United States having a previously released lienholder interest in United States Patent No. 7,299,067 (the '067 patent), which issued to Lee Riggs on November 20, 2007.

RIGGS TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC, is a New Mexico Limited Liability Company. Ortiz & Lopez, PLLC is hereby assigning its entire interest in the '067 patent to RIGGS TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC. Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ortiz & Lopez, PLLC hereby assigns to RIGGS TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the '067 patent.

Wis M. Odiz, Managing Member

Ortiz-& Lopez, PLLC

117 Bryn Mawr Drive SE

Albuquerque NM 87106

PATENT REEL: 046563 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 08/06/2018